
4 GREYMOUTH5) LA 920 ke. 326m.
8.45 a.m. Music Salon
3. 4 Songs from the Showsae For the Bandsman10.O Favourites from the Films10.30 Presenting Joy Nicholls
10.45 Song Successes
41. 0 Sacred Interlude
11.30 Recent Record Releases12. 0 Calling all Hospitals1. 0 p.m. Programme Parade:
Highlights from the comingweek’s programmes
1.30 BBC. World Affairs Talk
2..0 Light Symphony Orchestrawith Gladys Moncrielf! (soprano)
2.30 Four Centuries of Parlia-ment: The years before 1914
3. 0 Music of Spain played by
Segovia. (guitar)
3.15 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra
3.30 Recital for Two, withLionel Cecil (tenor), and Euniceae4. 0 "The Man of Property"
4.30 Music .from the Ballet:
Choral Dances from Prince IgorBorodin
5. 0 Sacred. Song Service
6.45 Evening Star: Fritz Kreis-ler (violin)
6. 0 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
6.30 LONDON NEWS ,7.0 Celebrity Concert
7.30 Evening ProgrammeHoliday for Song8. 0 Sweet Serenade: Peter
Yorke and his Concert Orches-
tra, with Vocalists
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 . West Coast Sports Results30 Melba, Queen of Song0 Everyman’s Music80 Close down

al Y LN 780ke 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON naWeBreakfast Session9. 4 Sunday Morning "proms"9.31 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads
10. O Arias from Opera, sung by
Oscar Natzka (bass)
10.15 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
10.30 Concert Hall, featuring the
Salon Orchestra with guestartists
11. 0 BAPTIST SERVICE: Han-
over Street Church
Preacher: Rev. E. W. Batts
Choirmaster: G. T. Austin
Organist: Gladwys Syder
12. 0 Accent on Melody12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
12.33 Programme Preview
1. 0 Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk2.0 Local Weather Conditidns
2.1 ‘Window on Britain; Build-
ing the Ships"
(BBC Production)

2.30 Major Choral Work: The
Dunedin Music Students’ Club
Choir conducted by John Mathe-
son
Mass for Four Voices Byrd
(A Studio Recital)

3.13 ‘At Short Notices
3.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:"Merrie England"4.0 "In Chancery"
(BBC Programme)

4.30 Voices in Harmony445 Walter Gieseking (pianist)
5. 0 #£Children’s Hour
6.46 String Time6.,0 Music in Miniature 4

6.30 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE:
First Ghurch ’
Preacher: Rey. W. Allen Steve-
ly,-. M.A.
Organist and Choirmaster: Geo.
E, Wilkinson, B.A,
8.0 EVENING PROGRAMME
London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham (Bart.)
Intermezzo from "Fennimore
and Gerda" Delius

8.5 Organ Recital by Profes-
sor V. E. Galway, Mus.D., with
the Otago Girls’ High Schoo
Special Choir, conducted by C.
Roy Spackman
(From the Town, Hall)

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.22 "Lord George Sanger," thestory of one of the greatest
figures. of the Circus, by Roy
Plomley
(NZBS Production)

410.20 Concert Hall, featuring theWaltz Orchestra with assisting
artists
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AVA DUNEDINCS 900 ke. 333 m.
5. Op.m. Light Music
6. 0 Star for This. Evening:
Fritz Kreisler (violin)
6.15 The Norman Cloutier Or-
chestra
6.30 London News
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Favourite Artists
8. 0 Thirty Minute Theatre:"Butterfly"
8.30 Music of the People
{BBC Programme)

8. 1 Music by Tchaikovski
Sir Maleolm Sargent and the
Liverpool Philharmonic Orches-tra
fossack Dance ("Mazeppa’")‘9. 5 Viadimir.Horowitz (piano)
Dumka, Op. 50
9.14 Sidney Beer and _ theNational Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor,
Op. 64 ;

10. 0 Close down

!

ALN 22 INVERCARGILL& 720 kc. 416m.
8.45 am. From Our -Langworth
Library *9.4 Cobbers’ Corner ;

9.30 Congert Hall of‘ the Air:Philadelphia Orchestra, Dorothy
Maynor (soprano), Emanuel
Feuermann (’cello),
Schelomo (Rhapsody for
‘cello and orehestra) Bloch

40.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
11. 0. From Stage and Screen ,
412. 0 American Legion Band
12.15 p.m. Songs by Men
12.33 "Say it With Music"

|1.0 Dinner Music |1.30 PBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
Marian Anderson, and Yehudi
Menuhin
2.45° British Prime Ministers of
the 19th Century: W. E. Glad-
stone
3. 0 Major Work:
Hephzibah and Yehudi Menuhin
Sonata No. 3 in D Minor, Op.

: 108° Brahms
3.22 Famous Artist: Theodore
Chaliapin (bass) |

3.38 "Men of God: Amos"
(BBC Presentation)

---_-$-$-$-$-$-$-$-$-$-$---------------------------------
4.30 "Only My Song (final pres
sentation)
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.36 Family Album 1

(Studio Presentation)
6. 0 Music in the Tanner Mans
’ ner
6.30 The Memory Lingers On
7. 0 SALVATION ARMY SER.
VICE: The Citadel
Preacher: Major Sawyer
8. 5 Great Moments in Opera
8.15 "Orley Farm"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
3.10 "Four Knayes"’: Fifteerminutes of Song
(Studio Presentation)

9.25 Southland Brains Trust
Miss M. W. May, Rev. Robe
Thornley, J. S. Robbie, L. F,
Moller, and Questionmaster RHutton-Potts
9.55 "The Masqueraders"
10.10 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

"4 9XD) DUNEDIN1430 ke. 210m.
9.30 a.m. Radio Church of Helpeing Hand
40. 0 Morning Melodies
10.145 Little Chapel of Good
}. Cheer
11. 0 Sonata in B Minor, Op, 58

Chopin
11.26 Lotte Lehmann (sopranos
11.38 Die Gotterdammerun

agner
11.48 Igor Gorin (baritone)
12. 0 Close dowr

Sunday. October 10Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, «= 280 sm.

6.
bs
a.m. Sunday Morning Melo-ies

7.35 Junior Request Session8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade
9.15 The Friendly Road10. 0 Famous Overtures played
by the London Philharmonic
Orchestra and Sir . Thomas
Beecham
10.15 Beniamino Gigli
10.30 Andre Kostelanetz
10.45 From the Pen of HoagyCarmichael11.0 Friendly Road Service of
Song
12. 0 Listeners’ ‘Request eeselen(Bruce Stewart)
12.52 p.m. District Weather Fore-
cast
2. 0 Landscape in Words and
Music: Cloudscapes2.15 John Guard
2.30 Among the immortals: LeoTolstoi
3. 0 Youth Takes Over;4.0 History and Harmony inN.Z.: Te Awamutu
4.30 Adventures of Pinocchio5. 0 Diggers’ Session
5.45 Excerpts from the CoppeliaBallet Music
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum6.30 Uncle Tom and the Sankey
Singers7. 0 Navy Mixture No. 2
7.30 No. Flowers for Carmen:
ace Play8. 0 Radio Theatre: Music at
Eight, featuring the 1ZB Orch-estra conducted by Reg Morgan,and assisting artists8.30 Mind Your I’s and Q’s
8.48 Sunday Evening Talk9, 0 Chorus Gentlemen
9.15 Radio Review with Hilton
9.30 The Noel Coward Pro-
40. 0 Paul Temple and Steve:
The Final Curtain
10.30 Musical Comedy Theatre
11. 0 Radio Concert Stage12. 0 Close down

---
_

1ZB’s popular Radio Theatre
show "‘Music at Eight" features
the Orchestra conducted by Reg
Morgan with assisting artists.

: 27Z,B WELLINGTON| 980 ke. 306 m.

ry 0 am. Breakfast Session
8. 0 A Religion for Monday
Morning: Rey. Harry Squires
8.15 Junior Request Session
8. 0 Uncle Tom’s’ Children’s
Choir
9.20 World of Sport: Wallie
Ingram
9,35 Sunday Morning Magazine
10.30 Services’ Session: Sgt.
Major
«ae "Warporaltétes on Parade:
Boyd Neel and Isobe! Baillie
11.30 Hill Billy Session
712. 0 Listeners’ Request Session2.0 p.m. Radio Matinee
3. 0 John Guard
4. 0 Landscape in Words and
Music; Wharf Rats
5. 0 Pinocchio
5.45 Maori Melodies
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Citizens’ Forum
6.45 The Queen’s Hall LightOrchestra
Gigolo and peta BBC*

Feature
7.30 Henry Rudolph and Chorus(last broadcast)
7.45 Playhouse of Favourites:
Hunted Down, hy Charles
8.15 Alan Eddy in Songs MyFather Taught Me
8.30 Mind Your I’s and Q's
45 Sunday Evening Talk
OQ My Life in Musics A JayWilbur Feature
-15 Flare Path: A one hour play10.15 Reginald Dixon (organist)
10.30 Popular Tunes of To-day|41. 0 Concert Hour
12. 0 Close down

Boyd Neel and Isabel Baillie
arg the featured artists from
2ZB in the "Personalities on
Parade" session at 11 o’clock
this morning. Both artists havevisited this country and have
many friends and admirers who= long remember thgir recit-als

3Z7B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273. m.

6. 0 am. Break o’ Day Music
8. 0 Styled for Sunday
9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Child-
ren’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundsbeut: For
the Bandsman
10. 0 Musical Magazine10.15 Morning Star: Lily Pons10.30 From ovr Head Office
Library
gin
Friendly Road Service of
ong11.45 The Toff conducts an in-
ternview on R.N.Z.A.f. Sports and
Recreational Activities
12. O Listeners’ Own RequestSession .

2. O p.m, Radio Matinee
2.15 Artists for To-day: JaschaHeifetz and Benno Moiseivitch3.0 Among’ the Iimmortais:John Clare
3.45 John Guard
4. 0 Studio Presentation byKenneth Ayo, baritone5. 0 Adventures of Pinocchio
5.30 Bits and Pieces from Col-
lector’s Corner
5.45 Landscape in Words and
Music: Second-Class Single

: EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Music for Everyone
6.30 Programme Parade
6.50 And Talking of Tight
Ropes, starring Faye Compton
(A BBC Play)7.30 At the Radio Round Table:Al Sleeman discusses with J. K.

Moloney, Douglas Cresswell, andBrian Callaghan "Do New Zea-
land Men Lack a Clothes Sense"8.0 Navy Mixture: BBC Pro-
gramme ;8.30 Mind Your I’s and Q’s
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme
3.30 Playhouse of Favourites:The Executioner, by Honore deBalzac
10. 0 Memories of the Concert
Stage :

10.30 Sunday Nocturne
11. 0 Variety
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Ga.m. London News
7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser8. 0 Merry Melodies and Lively
Songs
9. 0 Capriccio Italien, Op. 45,featuring BBC Symphony Orch-
estra
9.30 4ZB Choristers conducted
by Anita Oliver9.45 New Mayfair Ensemble
10. 0 Around the Bandstands
10.30 Musical Comedy Gems10.45 Turntable Tops11. 0 Sports Digest (Bernie Mc-
Connell)
11.30 Cascades of Melody12. 0 Your’ Favourite Choice,
featuring at 1.0 We Predict2. Op.m. Radio Matinee: Varietyentertainment featuring some-
thing for all and the latest
material to arrive from overseas3. 0 John Guard, by DouglasCresswell4.0 Landscape in Words andMusic: Winter is Kind
5. 0 For the Children: Pinoc-
5
5

chio
-20 Eileen Joyce, pianist
es!
4ZB Choristers conducted
Anita Oliver
Excerpts from the Swan"Lake Ballet
EVENING PROGRAMME

. 0 The ZB Citizens’ Forum
0 The Digger’s Show (George
6
6
ar) .

7. 0 The Last Days of Hitler8. 0 Songs from the Shows,
featuring Anne Ziegler andWebster Booth
8.30 Mind your I’s and Q’s
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Music of t "y Footlights
9.30 Playhouse of Favourites:
The Mill on the Floss by MarionEvans (George Eliot)
.30 Overseas Library
O Personalities on Parade
30 Melody in Rhythm45 The Show is Yours
QO Close down |

27, PALMERSTON Nth.910 ke. 319 m.

8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
% 2 Music for Sunday Morning9.30 Bandstand
10. 0 +Songs of Good Cheer
10.15 The Latest in Plano
Rhythm
10.30 Landscpe in Words and
Music: Into the Past
10.45 Ten Years of Top Tunes11.30 A Decade of Sport (Fred
Murphy)
12. 0 Anniversary Request Ses-
sion for 2ZA Listeners who
Celebrate Birthdays This Week12.30 p.m, Dominion WeatherForecast
2. 0 Radio Matinee, featuring
the Latest Recordings from
Overseas
3. 0 John Guard
4. 0 Among the Immortals;
Thomas Chatterton
4.30 Composer’s Corner;
Guiseppe Verdi (born Octobeg
10, 1813) ;

5. 0 Pinocchio5.30 The George Melachrinoe
Orchestra (first broadcast)
EVENING PROGRAMME
O Pages From Our Diary
15 For Our Maori Listeners
.30 2ZA Citizens’ Forum
QO Let the Navy Try
7.30 Mr. Todhunter (NZBS
8.0 #£Greetings from the Minis«ter of Broadcasting (Hon. F,
Jones) and the Director ofBroadcasting (Professor Jameé@
Shelley)
8.15 2ZA’s Tenth -AnniversaryConcert (from the Opera House)
9.45 Reverie
10. 0 Close down

To mark its 10th Anniversary2ZA presents a number of spec-ial programmes to-day including
a broadcast of an anniversary
concert from the Opera Houseat 8.15 to-night.


